609 00000 3296

•		
1	(Requestor's Name)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Address)	
	(Address)	
		•
	(City/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	,	,
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	Business Entity Nan	ne)
	•	
	(Document Number)	
`	e de a monte mambon,	
Cartified Canica	O-4151-44-	of Chabin
Certified Copies	Certificates	or Status
·		
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:	
:		





500139451705

01/09/09--01011--005 **155.00

T IL L V 2009 JAN -9 AM II: 2 SECRETARY OF STATI

T. CLINE

JAN 12 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corpora							
, SUBJEC	_{T:} The Straw	berry Market,	LLC					
		(Name of Limit	ed Liabili	ity Compa	ny)			
The enclo	sed Articles of Orga	nization and fee(s) are	submitted	l for filing				
Please ret	urn all corresponden	ce concerning this mat	ter to the	following:	:			
K	aren J. Prev	att						
			(Name of	Person)				
K	aren J. Prev	att, P.A.						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Firm/Co	mpany)			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	37 S. Pebble	Beach Blvd,	Ste 10)2			TAL	21109
			(Addr	ess)			AH	
S	un City Cent	er, FL 33573					ASS	9
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Cit	y/State and	d Zip Code))		E.S.	
For furthe	er information conce	rning this matter, pleas	e call:				STATE	JAN -9 AM 11: 23
Karen	J. Prevatt		at (8	13 ,	634-175	50	F*	-
	(Name of Per	son)	~, (& Daytime Te	lephone Number)	
Enclosed	is a check for the	following amount:						
\$125.00		30.00 Filing Fee & crtificate of Status	Cert	.00 Filing ified Cop tional copy		\$160.00 Fili Certificate of Certified Co (additional co	of Status & opy	
	Reş Div P.C	gistration Section vision of Corporations D. Box 6327 lahassee, FL 32314		Registration Division of Clifton Bu 2661 Exec	of Corporation	as		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE	I -	Name:
---------	-----	-------

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

The Strawberry Market, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	2009 SE
5571 State Road 674	C/o John B. Prevatt	E E S suprement
Wimauma, FL 33598	P.O. Box 5611	
	Sun City Center, FL 33571	- S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registe (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Rebusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the	egistered Agent. You must designate an individu	Signature: AH II: 23

Karen J. Prevatt

Name

137 S. Pebble Beach Blvd., Ste. 102

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Sun City Center, FL 33573

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REOUIRED

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member		
Managing Member	John B. Prevatt	
	P.O. Box 5611	
	Sun City Center, FL 33571	
	C-1	
	ZIOS JAH	
•	AR A	-11
	10 ⁻²	CARREST OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
		1
	AM II: 2:	1
	ORIGE 23	1 600 /
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)	
	st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior	
to or 70 days after the date of fifting.)		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

John B. Prevatt

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)